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ebruary 3., 1998

e I trus? that the information set forth in this letter is
sufficiently detailed and responsive to the request. If you need further

Heilig-Meyers Furniture Company : i
information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at

c/o McGuire, Woods, Battle & Boothe, LLP

One James Center 410-887-3391.
901 East Cary Street
Richmond, VA 23219-4030 Sincerely,
ATTENTION: Kay T. Eavss A ae \/ ‘\
RE: Verification \\&K\'\ﬂ*‘ \) \X"ﬁ_
Nor:h Point Road C;kharine A. Milton
-Meyers Furniture Company Planner II
Case #71-284-A Zoning Review
...... lection District
CAM:rye

To Whom It May Concern:

C: zoning case 71-284-A
n response to a letter from Kay Eaves of McGuire, Wood, Battle &
s been determined. The property known
y the tax account number 16-00-004487
.S. zone supports the use of a retail

Enclosure

ase files has revealed that this
-A. I have enclosed microfilm prints
cor 38 parking spaces in lieu of the
etbac of zero feet in lieu of the

er permit 32066, C-762-71.
did not ne~d to use the rear
1 a layout for 38 parking
Commissioner's order dated July 28,

request indicated only
2 handicapped spaces were
This would indicate
case 71-284-A. It appears
pped spaces, the regquired
his deficiency can only be
case 71-284-A or a new

case 71-284-A
This office
> further steps
County Code




N - - = mtalaba . ——— L — - o - S——
—® ® @ 1 ® ® ./
. BALTIMORE CCJNTY, MARYLA®'D ; 4 q ,ffﬂ- 2
) Development Processing OFFICS OF BUDGET & FNANGE | no. O5L730 I rﬁu | MCGUIREWOODS
A2\ Baltimore County County Office Building Haili%-xesyars Furniture Company MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT ‘M{f\, BATTLE & BOOTHE u»
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Biltimre fonty, Byl o B
October 5, 1998 for copies of permits are handled through the Buildings Pow ___ McGuire Woods Battle 8 Boothe
Engineer. A check with this agency indicates that the original occupancy permit is no Septemrer 14, 1998
longer in Bat'smom County's records; occupancy permits are purged from records after
approximatel rs. eon_ VERIFICATION _ #08-3926 EDEAAL EXPRESS
Hell -Meyers Fumiture Company P 3 yna BLE
ou J.;Gumc\;v:‘gds Battle & Boothe LLP Iu: trm that the |Infozrnahen set fom in this letter is sufficiently dawmlleim B09;Noreipotace; Rond Mr. Arnoid Jablon
ames T responsive request. If you need or have any q Pl i o
201 East Cory Streat. o DT hesitate 1 coviact me st 470.867-3331. i ” T e e
oG IMITe  moamcr  vouow. cuscum Ll T MD 21204
Attention: Ashiey E. Harwell, Esquire Very truly yours, e '
: = o \ [ Re: Heilig-Meyers, 802 Northpointe Road
To Whom It May Concem: \ \‘ \
Dear Mr. Jablon:
RE: 809 North Point Road, Zoning Case #71-284-A, 15™ Election District Catherine X" Milton )
Planner Il This firm represents Heilig-Meyers Furniture Company. In
The property known as 803 North Point Road, and identified by tax aooount Zoning Review connecticn with the refinancing of the property, we have been

number 16-00-004487, is currently zoned B.l.-A.S. The B.L.-A.S. zone supports

use of a retail fumniture store as of right.

A search of the old zoning case files has revealed that this property was the
subject in zoning case number 71-21 I have enclesed microfiim pnints for your use.
The zoning vanance aliowed for 38 parkmg aces in lieu of the required 145 spaces
Ind a rear yard sethack of zero feet in lieu of the raquired 10 feet. A building permit

under permit number 32066, C- TBZ 71. This application approved a smaller

bun..lmg that did not need to usslhs rear yard variance request. The app roved site pda
shows a layout for 38 pa spaces in accordance with the Deputy Zon
Commissioner’s order dated Juw 8, 1971

The as-built site plan that accompanied your previcus request indicated only

32 or 34 spaces (it was Lnciear m ms whether the 2 handicapped spaces wers included

in the count on the row markad 1 This would indicate non-compliance with

an sppmsd site plan and znm ase numbsr 71-284-A. It appears that when the

to accommodate ha spaces, the required width sllmmatod

m‘beofliWruqulmdpnm'n ununtybu comected with a special
tearing to amend Zoning case number 71-2 or a new variance.

The huMlng:ibadm are in accordance with zoning case number 71-284-A
andlnr Section 232 of This office recognizes
separate lot of record and no further are necessary lo

P"’g" 1of steps
mmpiy iv;siun 2 of the Baltimore County Code (subdivision regulations).

CAM
Enclosure

c: Zoning Case #71-2b4-A

roquested to confirm the zoning applicable to the property
located in the County of Baltimore, Maryland.

I would appreciate receiving your response in writing via
teleccpier followed by a hard copy. Closing on the refinancing
of this property is scheauled shortly so we would appreciate
having your response by September 25, 1398. For your
<orven.ence, I have enclosed a draft confirmation letter
regarding the zoning of the property. I have also enclosed a
copy of a ptior zoning letter received of your office earlier
this year, as well as your §40.00 fee for the letter.

We have also been requested to obtain a copy of the
certificate of occupancy for this property. Please include ihis
document with your response.

Should you have any gquestions, please call me.
Very truly yours,
\-oHuﬁ £ Hansl
Ashley E. Harwell

AEH/seg
Enclosures
cc: Edmund 5. Pittman, Tsquire
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e T )51 A
PETITION FOR ZONING VA WANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

10 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: =1 and The Mofiatt
on

/Realty Company
1 or we Reliable Stores/ _______ legal owner..of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereol,
hereby petition for a Variance from Section. 4092 (0) (€] £ 3 dng

spaces instead of 145, and variance from Section 232.1 to pesmit mear yard
0% sutback from the strest righ_-of-way line instead of 10°,

pursuant to Section 307

ol the Zoning Regvlations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Liw of Baltimore ; for thn
L § reasons: (Indicate hardship or practical dificulty) mzntnm%puc
attached hereto lies between two major arteries and having exjsting
B-L uses on both sides, with accass to the main artary over an ease=
ment area used in common with others. Fractical utilization u:lthl;
land for the proposed retail use -
provements ._13:.;’:}“ progosed right-of-way lina after provision for
futurs widening of North Point Road. Ingress and egrese will ba pro-
vided tc Morth Point Boulevard over easgment area as presantly paved.
Sctback and parking on North Point Road side would be difficult and
heedless with all vehicular movement ,ianned for opposite side. The
number of employees and visitors per 100 square foot is lower for a
furniture store than for normal retyil uses. 2P 4

see attiched description

REALTY COMPARY

. Coplnnnr 8: DU e
_siSE%PC‘""““"‘""‘“" a0 Peapggone,  Legl
02 Druid Rark.Prive.. Address Sun Life

T

o AEES! x
300 N. Charles St., Sulte 309
Aand 21201
Attorney

o -Bll&ilbll; -ﬂl‘x 2

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Petitioner’
Weinbery and Green
Address _1Q_Light_Steeat. _Eloor
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly, this-... 530 ... _day

Ofo_.EY___ -, 10571, that the subject matter of this petition e advertised, as
requized by the Zor ng Law of Baitimore County, In two newspapess of general cirrulation through-
out Baltirsore Coun', that property be pasted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning.
Commissicaer of daltimore County In Room 108, County Office Bullding In Towson, Baltimors

Cously, on the. 2 day ot S0 10871, st 175 Brckock

e : - t {

MCA CIO

MATE, CHILOS 4 ARBOCIATER, INC.

GONSULTING
, ENGINEERS
- g, 21204, Tot Wison & Cuten
&
l
; DESCRIPTION

a TH POINT H-
ERN BOULIZVARD, FIFTEENTH EL] RICT, BALTIMORE

COUNTY, MARVLAND.

This Description is for Yard Variance
and Parking Variance ina Zone

Beginning for the same at a paint on the northeaat side of Old North Point
Road, at the distance of 2200 feet, more or leas, as measured snutheasterly along
#ald northeast side of Old North Point Road from its intersection with the center
line of Easturn Aoulevard, said beginning point being at the cnd of the fifth or 521"
18" 15" W 179, 85 foot line of the land conveyed to Ab-Glo Associates by deed
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimare County in Liber O.T,G. 4514, page
102, running thence binding on #aid northeast side of Old North Point Road two
courses: {1) S 70" 50' 45" E 108, 12 feet, and (2) § 69° 43" 45" E 132. 87 feet, thence
binding on a part of the fifth or N 19* 47' 03" E 308.73 foot line of the land conveyed
to Stephen G. Heaver and wile by deed recorued among sald Land Records In Liber
©0.T.G. 4717, page 313, {3) N 19" 47' 03" E 179,73 feet, thence along the sixth line
of the exsement containlng 0.332 of an acre of land and described in said deed,
{4) N 70° 12! 57" W 117. 36 foet, thence binding on the fourth and fifth lince of the

Water Bupsly B Bewirnge @ Ovainage B Highways @ Structurss # Deveissments B Plannna @ Reporte

' & e

Welnberg 2nd Gracn
10 Light Street, 20th Floor
Baltimors, Marylond 21202

i RE: Type of Hearingt Varfonce
Locatfon: N/S Marth Paint Blvd,,

. 750" € of Eustern Blvd,

Comittse Hectng of ¥ay L, 1371
15th lotrice
62

dune 1, 1971
Robart L, Wefsberr, Eig.,
H
{
| e

Dear Sirr

The Zoning Advisory Cormitiee hat reviewsd the
plans submiitted with the above ~aferenced petition and
has reda an on site field Inspectlon cf the proparty, The

The subfect propedy fs prasently 3 vacint tract of
land, with th. propartiss ta the wnst, north and cast afl
frprovad wth cemarefal uses, The property to the south
fs frproved with dallags, 01d Horth Pofnt Road in this
Pocation fs not frproved fnsofar s+ concrats ews an
gutter ore concirand, howsver, Yorth Pafat Blvd, It

BUBEAY OF ENGINEERY

The following covents ore furnfshed fn regard ta
tha plat sutmitted to this office for raview by the Zenlng
Advisory Comnittes fn connscton with the subject fram,

Hightiay;
| O1d fiorth Pofet Rosd (d. 20) and Horth Point
Boutevary (Md, 151) are Stare “herefare, =11
nces or these roads
ston requlrerants,

ead
fore Intersections :nd ent
WIll Be subjoct ta State Rosds Cor

i Kerth Pofnt Moad st be pr
| P
of sl ar the prozes
dasfgnad to pravide tha

tad by censtruction
¢ building st be
Trad supoort for the road,

® ., eMCA IO

MATZ, GHILOS & ABSCTIATES, i0ec.
e
land first herein mentioned two courses. (5) N 70° 12' 57" W 118. 85 fest, and
(6) §21° 18" 15" W 179.85 feet to the place of beginnlng.
Contalning 0. 94 of an scre of land, more or leas.
HGW:mpl

J.0. #71024 April 13, 1971

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADViSORY COMMITTEE

Petitfners The Hof<oty Realty Cor

fallowing cor-znts are a result of this roview and fhzpection,

® [ ]

Robert L. Veinborg, Esq.
Item 162
Paga 7

Sediman: Cantrol:

Developrent of this property through stripplng, grading and
stabilfzetion could result §n 2 sediment pallution problem, dimdging
private and publfc holdings downstraam of the property, A grading parmit
is, therefore, necazsary for ull grading, fncluding the stripping nf tap
sof

Grading ttudins and sediment contre? drawings will be recessary
to be reviewsd and approved prior to ths fssuance of any grading or
buflding parmits,

Storm Dratns:

Provisfons far accormoditing storm witer or drainage have not
been indicated on the fubnittad plan,

014 Hiorta Polnt Raad {id. 20) and Korth Polint Boulevard (Md. 151)
ara State Roads, Thercfors, dritnoge requiremants 23 they 2ffect
there roads coza under the Jurlsdiction of the Paryland State Poads
Comaission,

The Petitioner must provide nacessary ¢rafnige facilitias
(terrorary or poimanont) to provent creathg any nuisancss or dimagesn
to zdfacent prezarties, oszociolly by tha conesntration of surfece
vaters, Correction of cny preblen whicn ray result, dus to {mpr
grading or iroroper installation of drainage foeiliting, vauld
Full responzibility of the Petitioner.

Yater_and Sanltary Sewsr:

Bath public water gupply and sanftary seversge dre svailshls to
serve thls property.

The Petitioner {5 pdvised of the relatively high fnvert
out of the existing S-inch sanitary sewer at Mahole 35403 (E1, 75,7
See Dramdng H65-£27 1),

Depe rema f Traffic Ennincoring:

The subfect patition Is resussting 5 varisnca ta pereait 30
parking spaces fnsteed of fin required 145, This spacars te be
extrema and fs consfdared vary undesirable te = llev this varfence,

Rlso the plan daez nnt show how secess
the 14 spacas alang the side i the bullding,

15 co be gofnad to

/ CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT CF SALTIMORE COUNTY 4/ 11/ 37 o/~ &7

Date of Posting. = -
23,4920 G S o B4

o tr - Jlestach Yl e

Petitioner: - 24 _.__ﬁ-’- /It' yark)
Locaties of ﬁ.lﬁ? Jé/ ZMvM.KJ{(_.JIAG.
‘55‘2',’( Coadlne. . £

L e e
Remari -

AL RSN
AETURN THIB PORTION WiTk rzance
SETACH ALDWS FERFGAATION AND KEER THIN FORTION FOR YOUR RICOPOR | comT

Patition for Yarisce for Meffett Meslity Coe 5.0 —

4

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FINANCE. PEVENLUE DIVISION

MAIL TO COURTHOUSE, TOWSOM. MARYLAND 21204

i el e e e i s e

@ ®

Robert L. Welnberg, tsq.
Ieen 162 cyican

Page 3

BURLDTNGS EMGINCER'S OFFICE:

Fetitioner to comply with a1l axplicebls requl '« .: of
Baltinare County Bullding Coda and regulatfons when 41 n' sre
submtted,

FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU:

Firs hydrants for prezosad site are required snd zhall Lo fn
accordance with Baltimore County Standseds,

The owner shall be required to comaly with all appliceble
requirerents of tha 101 Life Safaty Cods, 1967 edition, and tae Fire
Prevention Code when construction plans Gre swbaftted for aparoval.

BOARD OF ENWCATION:

Ho bearfng on studant population.

STATE ROADS COMMISSTON:
The exfsting curb and gutter ot the entrinen 0v 01¢ Horth Pofnt
Road rusl be extendad 2long tha frontage af the it

The progosed Sullding will bo anifast ar frte 2 hi
@long O1d Merth Point Rosd, It appears that a ret=infng o
necossarys Soiz note to this effect chould bn {ndicatad on the nlnn.

The plan should ke rovlond prior ta & hearing dote bafng szsigned,

ZONTHG ADUTMTSTOATION DIvISToN;

The patitioner Wi} te re
the hearing fadicating the 1t
Rusds Comizslon, Depirtrant of
Englnearing,

This patition is Sccepted for Filing on the dite of the enclosed
filing cortiflcare, Wotice of the hasrlng Yite and tins, vhieh will
be held not fess thas 39, ror rore
Fillng cortifleste, vi11 to foror

oy fn the near Futura,

very troly you
7z
V.

eUpvE




reason of the folawing finding of fa-ts
409.2 (B){6) would result in practica! difficulty and unreasonable hardship and ihe
requested variange would give relief withont subs.antal injury.to. the. public health,
s afety and general welfare, a variahce to permit 38 parking spaces incead of the
roquired 145 sFaces; and a rear yard ol Zera feat from the street right-ol-way
instead of the required 10 feet, should be Granted.

Puirsuat to the advertisement, posting of property ind public hearing on the above petition

strict camplissse with Sec.

fect instead of the required
rom the street right«) -way
4. The site plan is subject to

f the State Roads Com-

¥ ol Baltimere County, Uhis

Deputy 2, S
1718 ORDERED ov the Zoning Comunlssioner of Baltimore County this ,,,,,[’, —snnmamass
that the hercin Petition for a Variance should be and the

r;f;v 38 ;:rkin

vy
A e
stoner{of Baltimore County

ks ane¢ Office of Planning & Zoning.
t of praperty and public hearing on the abave petition

_day

thal the above Variance be and the same i5 hereby BENTED.

Zoning Commissioner of Bajtimore County
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

OWSON, M- U8 3 oo oo 1921

TIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anaexed adveriisement was
published in THE JEFFERSORIAR, & weekly newspaper printed
snd published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., GEeBmCEN
. one time . SHTRE SN before the_ . 2378ammean -

day of Juue 1011, the {wgy publication
ay of - .o oW e

appearizg on Uit 3rd___day of - - AW oemmmsemee
19. 7%

Cost of Ad~ertisement, §- . wanomommmsT

MICROF ILMED

TYour Petition has besn received and scverted tor m.ﬂ .

Petitioner _ The Mofett Besity Corp.
Febltioner's Atiorney _Sehart ha Mlabery  oviewsd Ty

Advisory Mt%
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